© 2025 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 2.0 - 2025-11-24
Page   1
imc CANSASfit-DI-16
Technical Data Sheet
imc CANSASfit-DI-16

Available variants for DI-16
Order code Signal connection CAN connection article number
CANFT/DI-16 LEMO.ENG.1B.307 LEMO.0B.305 12100006
Mechanical dimensions
This view of  the module (with the connectors oriented upwards) shows the standard operating position.
Included accessories
Documents
Getting started with imc CANSASf it (one copy per delivery)
Device certificate
Miscellaneous
4x ACC/CAP-LEMO.1B, 13500233 (protective cover for LEMO.1B sockets)
2x ACC/CAP-LEMO.0B, 13500232 (protective cover for LEMO.0B sockets)
Optional accessories
Power supply: AC/DC power adaptor (imc CANSASf it power set)
CANFT/POWER-P AC/DC power adaptor, 24 V DC, 60 W, PHOENIX, cable for CAN
and power supply, LEMO.0B to DSUB-9, power supply via PHOENIX
12100023
Connector: signals
ACC/FGG.1B.307.CLAD62ZN plug for the signal connection (FGG series1) 13500096
ACC/FEG.1B.307.CLAD62ZN plug for the signal connection (FEG series1), IP54 13500262
ACC/GMF.1B.062.072.EN protective IP65 cover for the LEMO 1B plug (FGG series) 13500098
© 2025 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 2.0 - 2025-11-24
Page   4
imc CANSASfit-DI-16
Technical Data Sheet
CAN: cable 1 and connector
ACC/FGG.0B.305.CLAD56ZN plug for the CAN connection (FGG series 2) 13500245
ACC/GMF.0B.035.060.EN protective IP65 cover for LEMO 0B plug (FGG series 2) 13500272
ACC/CABLE-LEMO-LEMO-2M5 CAN + Power cable 2x LEMO.0B 2.5 m 13500229
ACC/CABLE-LEMO-DSUB-2M5 CAN  + Power cable LEMO.0B/DSUB 2.5 m 13500230
ACC/CABLE-LEMO-DSUB-BAN-2M5 CAN + Power cable LEMO.0B/DSUB/PWR
power supply via banana, 2.5 m
13500231
ACC/CABLE-LEMO-DSUB-LEMO-1B CAN + Power cable LEMO.0B/DSUB power supply via LEMO.1B.302
for the 15V/24V power adaptor (e.g. CRPL/AC-ADAPTER-60W): G-
coded
13500368
ACC/CABLE-LEMO-DSUB-LEMO-1BE CAN + Power cable LEMO.0B/DSUB power supply via LEMO.1B.302
for 48 V power adaptor (ACC/AC-ADAP-48-150-1B): E-coded
13500296
ACC/CABLE-LEMO-LEMO-PWR-0M5 CAN + Power cable 2xLEMO.0B 0.5 m, with power supply for
separate segments via banana jacks
13500324
ACC/CAP-LEMO.0B protective IP65 cover for the LEMO 0B socket 13500232
ACC/CAP-LEMO.1B protective IP65 cover for the LEMO 1B socket 13500233